KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM

No.MRIII(3) 4974/14

Malappuram 20.01.2020

From

The District Officer KPSC District office Malappuram

То

The Under Secretary R&A II Section Kerala Public Service Commission Thiruvananthapurm

Sir,

- Sub:- KPSC-Website Updation Advice made on recruitment Malappuram District Present position intimating of regarding.
- Ref:- Letter No. R&A II (2) 28901/2000 GW Dated 19/09/03 from the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission. Thiruvananthapuram

I am furnishing herewith the details of advice made on recruitment from the Ranked List for the post of **AYURVEDA THERAPIST** in Indian Systems of Medicine Department in Malappuram District as follows in order to update the rank position. The Appointment Chart is also enclosed herewith.

Name of Post & Department	:Ayurveda Therapist in Indian Systems of Medicine Department
Date of Effect	: 23.02.2017
Ranked Lists No.	: 266/2017/SS II

Total No. of candidate advised so far : 10

OC	E	SC	ST	М	LC/ AI	OBC	V	SIUC N	SCCC	D	HN	DA-LV	Date of latest advice
11	12	8 With In OC	-	S/L- 1	-	6 With In OC	-	-	-	-	-	-	20/01/20

For District Officer KPSC District Office Malappuram.

Encl: Appointment Chart

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM <u>Appointment Chart</u>

Name of post	:	Ayurveda Therapist
Department	:	Indian Systems of Medicine

Ranked List came in to		
force w.e.f	:	23.02.2017
Date of receipt of vacancy	:	14.01.2020
No. of vacancies	:	1 (Fresh)
Date of Advice	:	

Pending Turns

NJD : NIL NCA: NIL TPO 1. MRI 18 E/T/B 2. MRI 20 V 3. MRI 22 LC/AI

OC:BC=4:4

Sl. No	Name and Address of candidate	Rank No	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Remarks
1	VIVEK P S PANDARATHIL ILLAM, HARIPURAM, KASARAGOD DIST HARIPURAM POST, 671531	11		MR I 25 OC	MR I 24 SC TPO to Keep 50% Rule

OC:BC: 5:4

For District Officer, KPSC District Office, Malappuram.